SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAPM NAME_ . (La@s\’ # Il UNADJUDICATED AREA ?0€ OWIE

recerPT # IS H9 S S WRNUMBER _2. 2 &

CHECK ENCLOSURES __ JWwF PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY W
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER _ Ju¥ ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION AMQ'

FORM REVIEW

blanks filled in
signed
date received stamped

MAP REVIEW
¢~ source and trib
diversion point location

conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) 2

place of use TSP @ - TRouwsew b Y \
scale W “uf
township, range, section j; 2

north arrow

CWRE stamp

disclaimer

date survey was performed

P.0.B. of survey

dimensions and capacity of diversion system —
"beneficial use" type title

i?ﬁé:j;/”//— "permanent-quality" paper
ATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSI\SWR\CHCKLIST.1
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WATER
RESOURCES

October 27, 1993

DEPARTMENT

FORREST J HALES
1490 N IVY
COQUILLE OR 97423

RE: SWR-226

Dear Mr Hales,

This will acknowledge the receipt of map to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in
the name of L. MONTE LUND you returned with corrections and completions. I have added
the map to the file. Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions,
please give me a call.

Sincerely,

S b

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\CAZASWR-0226.003

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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WATER

September 23, 1993
RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

FORREST J. HALES
1490 N. IVY
COQUILLE OR 97423

RE: File# SWR-226
DEAR FORREST J. HALES,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for L. Monte Lund. You will find the item which requires
completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site

OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(d) "The number of acres irrigated in each
quarter quarter shall be shown to the nearest tenth of an acre."
You have added in your report, "..irrigation of %5 acre of lawn
and garden.", you must show the boundaries of beneficial use and
acreage on the map.

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

e

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

incerely,

Enclosures

JAWPSINSWRACLAIMANT\2\SWR-(0226.002

T 1889,

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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v @ RECEIVED
DEC 2 4 1992

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
ATTACHMENT A Question # L SALEM, OREGON

The date of first use of springs #9 and stream#10 was May 20, 1893,
when the land was physically occupied to raise livestock. The name of the

party was Ole Samuelson, brother of Anne Lund.

The date of first use of ﬂﬁIIBﬁ”UfEéE'?IE, by Lars Samuelson, brother
of Anne Lund, and the sate of water use development was EEVTEﬁﬁ”1896 when

his property was physically occupied to raise livestock.

The date of first use of Springs ‘11213#", 50 13 and Yellow Creek, )'1"1’4',
was 10 April 1899. The date of water use development was April 10, 1399
when the land was physically occupied to raise livestock. The names of the

parties was Ole and Anne Lund.

The date of first use of springs [ "fﬂ;V'_"-f'Z;;?Q;-. i The
date of water use development was 27 January 1904 when the land was physically

occupied to raise livestock. The name of the party was Ole Samuelson,

The date of first use of ‘The date of water
use development was June 18 1907, when the land was physically occupiled

to raise livestock. The name of the party was Ole Samuelson,



T. 30 S., @ 11

Map for an Application for a Pre 1909 Water Right,
All coordinaies were determined from aerial photos.
is a tributary of South Fork Coquille .
is a tributary of Middle Fork of Coquille River,
iy Pi.&.no.t_ the result of a property survey and is not to be used as such.
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WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

September 1, 1993

FORREST J. HALES
1490 N. IVY
COQUILLE OR 97423

RE: File# SWR-226

DEAR FORREST J. HALES,

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR).

I am returning the map you prepared for L. Monte Lund. You will find the item which requires
completion or correction shown below. I have the description followed by the ORS or OAR site
and paraphrased statute or rule.

of use (14 14) ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (B) "The location of place of use by quarter-
quarter section..." I am not able to understand the actual use of
the water from Spring 13. There appears to be two buildings
shown on the map. If there is a domestic use of the water you
should label the house and other buildings.
- .
diversion-point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any
existing diversion systems." You must show the required
information for any diversion structures. If there are no structures
- at the springs, you must so note. You must list the number and
kind of livestock and amount of water used from each source.

aper OAR 690-14-170-1 "...in ink on permanent-quality linen or 0.003-
inch mylar..."

3850 Portland Rd NE
Satem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130)



For your future reference, this claim appears to have five different dates of priorities. OAR
690-28-025-(2) requires that only one priority date can be claimed on a single form. I am not
going to return this claim and require seperate forms.

You must return the map before the claim can be processed. If you cannot have the map to the
WRD within 60 days, please inform me as to when it can be expected. Please mark all
correspondence with the file number.

As always, if you have any questions, please give me a call.

Sincerely,

N

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosures

JAWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\2\SWR-0226.00M
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WATER
RESOURCES
February 10, 1993 DEPARTMENT

L MONTE LUND
HC8 BOX13YC2
MYRTLE POINT OR 97458

Dear L MONTE LUND,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of L.
MONTE LUND has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $400 have been
received and our receipt #95458 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been numbered
SWR-226.

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If necessary we will schedule
a meeting with you that will include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form
we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be able to answer any
questions you might have about the adjudication process at that time.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Dwight French

Adjudication Section

Enclosure

C:AWPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\SWR-0226.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



STATE OF OREGON

5WA"'“R RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT # 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

9 5 4 8 SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEIVED FROM: / I T = Y APPLICATION
BY: i B T PERMIT
TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
I:l D 20-292 TOTALRECD [$ &/ xp ™1
[01-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |
TP
842.010  ADJUDICATIONS |5 &/ 20
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS L4
830.650  PARKING FEES Name/month $
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) s

|[REDUCTION OF EXPENSE ]

=
COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUGHER #
[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |
MISCELLANEOUS:
840.001  COPY FEES $
850200  RESEARCH FEES $
880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
520.000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) $
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
842.001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002 $
842.003  GROUND WATER $ 842.004
842.005  TRANSFER $ 842.006 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
842022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 842.023 $
842016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR $ 842.019 $
LANDOWNER'S - PERMIT 842.024 $
[06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE
842.013  WELL CONST START FEE s CARD #
MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
[45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS
864000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS 7 R
|07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842011  POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)
842.115  HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)
HYDRO APPLICATION s |
- - o g7, ]
RECEIPT # 954 8 5 DATED: __ /o = 2 X~ G ey _ - (S paha il

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal
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RECEIVED

o - _
SEP 211993
WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
" GALEM, OREGON
REGISTR itui STATEMENT CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE Swirize

Monte L. Lund is the operator and manager of the propert jpr which this Registration
is requested. He lives about one mile down Yellow Creekpthls property. His address is
HC 84, Box 13YC2, Myrtle Point, OR. 97458. His telephone number is 503-572-5130., His
mother, Mrs. Dorothy Lund,,lives on the ranch. The ranch is in the name of a trust.
This water project appears to have changed very little from pre-1909; except that the
older methods of water conveyance have been replaced with plastic pipe.

Sources: Twelve of the sources, PODs, as shown on the accompanying map aresprings.

Two sources are for stream bank watering. Springs 6 and 12 dry up in late summer.

The two streams dry up to intermitant pools in the creek bed in late summer.

Diversion Points: Most PODs are fenced off from the stock and have a low dam, less than
two feet high, or a concrete culvert tile dug into the ground at the water source. In
addition, POD 13 has a 1 000 gal, storage tank about 400 ft. from the source.

Motors and Pumps: None. All sources are higher than the place of use.

Pipe: All pipe was 3/4™ diameter and about 6000 ft. total length on the day of this in-
spection.

Uses: Stock watering and domestic for one family, with irrigation of 1/2 acre of lawn
and garden.

Head: POD# 13 is about 300 ft., POD # 6 isabout 60 ft. and all others are about 10 to
20 ft.

Calculations: Domestic with 1/2 acre of lawn and garden for one family is 0.005 CFS.
385 cows and 400 sheep at 0.005 per hundred is 0.040 CFS. for a total useof 0.045 CFS
OR ABOUT 20 gals per minute.

Points of beginning: All coordinates of water sources were measured on Mr. Lunds Soil
Conservation aerial photo map.

Remarks: This land could support more live stock if there was more water available.

This Final Proof Survey and Inspection of the use as found to be completed under the
terms and conditions of the Pre-1909 Water Registration Act was completed by me on
November 11, 1992 and the facts contained in this report and accompanying Pre-1909
Surface Water Registration Map are correct to the best of my knowledge.

I, Monte L. Lund,agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit this site report
and map as my Claim of Beneficial Use ¢f/rWé¢/¥gé/of the water as provided under the
terms and conditions of the Pre-1909 Surface Water Registration Act.

sl e K

Monte L. Lund




= - RECEIVED
DEC 24 1992

WATER RESCURCES DEPT.
A'PTACHMENT A Mestion ¥ I SALEM, OREGOM
The date of first use of springs #9 and stream+10 was lMay 20, 1893,
when the land was physically occupied to raise livestock. The name of the

party was Cle Samuelson, brother of Anne Lund.

The date of first use of Yellow Ureek /14, by Lars Samuelson, brother
of Anne Lund, and the sate of water use development was 29 iiay, 1896 when

his property was physically occupied to raise livestock.

The date of first use of springs 1,2,3,4,5, 13 and Yellow Creek, #14,
was 10 April 1899. ‘rhe date of water use development was April 10, 1399
when the land was physically occupled to raise livestock. The names of the

parties was Ole and Anne Lund.

The date of first use of springs #7 and /3, was January 1904, The
date of water use development was 27 January 1904 when the land was physically

occupied to raise livestock. The name of the party was Ole Samuelson.

The date of first use of spring #6 was 18 June, 1907. The date of water
use development was June 18 1607, when the land was physically occupiled

to ralse livestock. The name of the party was Ole Samuelson.



RECEIVED = ~

SEP 2 11993

£R RESOURCES DEPT. STATEMENT OF CURRENT RECORD OF OWNER
WA

SALEM, OREGON SwE 2,

The record of owner for this ranch is Dorothy L. Iund, trust; Dorothy L,
Imnd, trustee; L. Momte Lund, trustee. My mother still lives on the ranch,
LI have managed and eperated this ranch since 1962. I am the appilicant

filing on behalf of the trust.

T Ve el

Mente Tund
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T. 30 S§., R. 11t W.

Map for an Application for a Pre 1909 Water Right.
All coordinaies were determined from aerial photos
Yellow Cr. is a tributary of South Fork Coquille .
Myrtle Cr. is a tributary of Middle Fork of Coquille River,
map is not the result of a property survey and is not to be used as such.
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T. 30 S.,w. 11 W. SECTIONS 7, 8, 1l 18.

Map for an Application for a Pre 1909 Water Right. Scale: 1" equals 1320 ft.
All coordinates were determined from aerial photos. Date of survey: 11-11-92
Yellow Cr. is a tributary of South Fork Coquille . ver.

Myrtle Cr. is a tributary of Middle Fork of Coquille River. Please Note: This
Y map is not the result of a property survey and is not to be used as such.
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RECEIVED
DEC 2 4 1997

NATER RESCURCES DEPT
Attachment 3 SALEM, OREGOMN

Remarks--Juestion #

In addition to attachment A, which answers question #4, and Attachment B
which answers question #83, there is included the following:

Attachment U. A statement by the applicant addressins the history of
the property and the use of the water.

‘Attachment i}, A letter by Orlin Lett, stating his lifetime knowledre
of the Lunds, their raising of livestock and use of the water.

‘Attachment 4., ilap prepared by Uertified Jdater Ripht Examiner, Forrest
Hales.

Attachment ¥, Land use information provided by Coos Uounty Flanning
iJepartment.

ixhibit 1 thru 7. Copies of deeds to the Lund property.

fixhibit O and 9, Copies of photorraphs of some of the ranch land,
buildinges, fences and Tields.

AZxhibit 9 shows 3 barns circled in yellow.

~dixhibit 10. An obituary of Ule Samuelson.

¥xhibit 11. Three page risht-of-way agreement issued by the bureau

of Land Manarement for sprins #13.



wsr Attachment C ~ ﬁ 5@

Z-

sy name is Monte Lund. Iy father's name was Louis #. Lund. e was . ?%\ ;
d\('j} et
born in 1395 on this ranch and died in 1972. his father's name was Ule., %, % o
PR
7 ()
lund. His mother's name was Anne amuelson. ler two brother's names werec>§§
2%
Lars and Cle amuelson. Qg{g
7,
ARV

fhe following information is what my father told me along with information
from deeds, obituawies and photozraphsi

Lars Samuelson came to this country from Norway prior to 1327. 0Ole and
Ann Samuelson came to this country in 1887 and joined their brother, Lars on his
homestead southwest of Bancroft, Oreson, on the headwaters of Yellow CUreek. Ole
also started homesteading land. (See ixhibit 1 through 7) The area they had
selected had some natural prairie and much open land. They wanted land that
could grow crass so they could raise cattle to make a living., ruch of the area
they homesteaded had heen hurned hy a hupe forest fire in the mid 1°200's (.ee
exhibit 8 @ 9,

Lars was killed about 1390.

Anne married Ule O. bLund in 1390, te homesteaded some land adjacent to
the Samuelson's and built a house and established a home (see exhibit . 3).
'hey built barns and cleared fields to raise hay and crops (see kxhibit 9)for
their livestock. when thelr children became of school are they established a
home in Uoquille and divided their time between the two places, helpins Ule
with the homestead.

In 1913 Ole amuelson died and Anne Lund inherited all of her brothers
property. My dad attended school throurh the 8th grade. Hemoved back to
the Yellow Ureek ranch for several years while the other kids went on to
schools. Then his father and brother zd took over until his father died in
1927. My father married Dorothy Hartley in 1934%. 1 was born in 1935. Our

family has owned and operated this land as a livestock ranch since 1987, and

A P lore ekl

I still operate it as such today.



~ Attachment D ~ ’%4'

‘5" 9 Z [/Q 3:‘,' ) | (9\9("
My name is . I was born in 1Q07.° % Jfﬁkk
G.

My grandfather and father homesteaded land on Myrtle Creek,
just over the hill from Yellow Creek where Lund's ranch 1is
a nd the two ranches joined.

Our family as well as the Lund fqmidy raised cattle for
a livimg. They raised beef cattle and we, dairy cattle. I
remember how our cattle got mized sometimes and since the
Lunds didn't have a phone, either Louie or my father and I
would go over to check the cattle out. I was 12 years o.d
or less..old enough to tag along after my father over the
hills. This was during the time Grandpa and Louie were on
the ranch alone. They had a barn for their hay, a house and
much fields for their cattle, as well as springs to water
then.

I have lived in the area all my rife and have xnown the

Lunds, as they married and the children grew up. They have

SIGNED OR ATTESTED BEFORE ME ON DECEMBER 17, 1992 BY ORLIN LETT.

always raised livestock..

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

OFFICIAL SEAL
JuDY A K MY
i UGS

[
[}
~
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THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

To all to whom these presents shall come, Greeting:

iy ) i L
# :’/ Con F1 - (4._407“)

Certificate No. 7 A A

Wfﬁu‘w‘*’ #7//2 Lro_mﬁz{/@/% % APzt z/ -z ,/,//7 (&/’J’W ___________
ha 2 dcpnsltul in the GENERAL LAND OFFICE of the United Ktatm a Cerriricare or tue ReGisTer oF THE Laxp Omcr tttvgzzé/ ‘_f

and the acts supplemental thueto tor

plO\l\lOll\ of the Act of Congress of the 24th of April, 18)0 entitled “An Act making further provision for the sale of the Public Lands,”
%%Wéym Z’%&%ﬁ'f/% Azt gecrsderr 2oz //ljﬂ;ﬁ/_ZZ: ez~ /}/,4,«7/2 Lets.. */’}222, il S~

9/44/2/7__‘ & d Ot o7 Py wm( zh e (// /%/m«//‘ W/}/,Z/_—& f e 2V T /@W{J/&Eb Al Pt 2.

T2 r/é/mf et Bitiott g bl e Bort nz kS %H/W,’%A/A}‘Z/ﬂwf

o e /7%/42'44 ﬂJX—WE/f %LJ Yooz 2 éa/@é /oé_z
/*-/ {;/7//&:@%&1« /// %/W// | AR P e %Z/W/(’ %&z/»ﬂ/y}—fﬂ RLl L il 2l A £ 4/2/4;
M e
ha.2 . been purchased

W,% S SRR
according to the OFF[( 1AL Prat of the Survey of the said Lands, returned to the GE\'ERAL LAND OFFICE by the Scrvevor Gexerar, which said Tract .

FHow knom H#, That the United States of America, in consideration of the premises, and in conformity with the several acts of Congress in such case made and

(s i
provided, have given and granted, and by these presents d0o give and grant, unto the said %@W ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

and to@ o heirs, the said tract . above described; Ta have and to hold the same, together with all the rights, privileges, immunities, and appurtenances, of

whatsover nature, thereunto belonging, unto the said %J/ 2ttt L ~and to /,Kybd .. heirs and assigns torever;

subject to any vested and accrued water rights for mining, agricultural, manufacturing
ights, as may be recognized and acknowledged by the local customs, laws, and decisions of courts, and also subject to the right of the proprietor of a vein or lode to extract and

or uther purposes, and rights to ditches and reservoirs used in connection with such water

rights, as may be recogniz
remove his ore therefrom, should the same be found to penetrate or interscet the premisés hereby granted, as provided by law; and there is reserved from the lands hereby

oranted, a right of way thereon for ditches or canals constructed by the authority of the United States
In testimony whzreof I, g/’m 5 e e il .., PrESIDENT OF THE UsITED STATES OF AMERIC, have caused
these letters to be qu,e Patent, and the seal of the Gexerar Laxp Orrick to be hereunto atfixed, , é
:Z_- day of ___ ¢/ , in the year of our Lord one thousand eight

A4,
phy : 4 GIVEN under my hand at the Crry or Wasnixaroy, the”

-_3_: ' 171; hundred and.z—zz—= 4
; By THE PRE:IDF‘JT QC?W ./éW

By.

Recorder of the General Land Office.

A
s . 4 P s 7
3 O Recorded, F‘ol./dj(/}{ Page //d o4
i 7999 b—30m

RECEIVED

DEC 2 4 1992
WATER RESOURCES DE

_1,
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THE U\HTED STATES OF AMERIC?

Certificate ”0//%/ i1 To all to whym these presents shall wme, Breeting:
e et /W 7 97—\,

Qluewcws Y

o M /
ates a CERTIFICATE oF THE (ISTER ofF THE LaND OFFICF ut/Wé/\

ha ¢/ deposited in the GENERAL LAND OFFICE of the United S Qct/
whereby it appears that [tll payment has been made by the said, 22 22227 . e
ions of the Act of Congress of the 24th of Apul 1820, entitfed “An Act nmluno further plonxmn for the \‘ﬂe of the Public L‘mds H ‘lIld the acts aupplemental theleto for

_proy,

Vi

tndb, returned to the GENERAL LAND OFFICE by the Strvevor GENERAL, W blC‘h said Tract. .. ha 4Zbeen purchased

e

I

according to the OFriciaL PLy
P T z = = Sy P W = - m— =
2 )
knom 02, That the United States of America, in consideration of the premises, and in conformity with the several acts of Congress in such case made and

by the said
,;I\aé/
Ve gwen and granted, and by these presents dg give and grant, unto the said ZMM ez
heirs, the said tract__ above deseribed; T0 Ravg and tot nald@ same, together with all the rights,

and to (£ 22 T
whatsover nature, therennto belonging, unto the said 22242 A /72 22z r — Lrez ==
thing, agricultural, manufacturing, or other purposes, and rights to dltehes and 1'ese1'voir§; used in connection w1th such “atel

subject to any vested and accrued water rights for g

rights, as may be recognized and acknowledged by the local customs, laws, and decisions of courts, and also subject to the right of the proptietor of a vein or lode to extract and

remove his ore therefrom, should the same be found to penetrate or interscet the premises hereby granted, as provided by law; and the{ﬂe is reserved from the lands hereby
! ;

granted, a right of way thereon for ditches or cangls constructed by the dutheutv of the United States.

dn testimuony whereoi I, WM / / / , Presipext o ToE Uwsirep States oF AMMERrica, have caused
these letteis\to be hnqade Patent, and the g6al of the Grxerar Laxp OFFI(F to be hereunto aftixed. '
1 GIVEN under my hand at the C1T1 or Wasuixcroy, thefueas ol Bday of P ire ig

,&[/7,4@(1 of the Independence of the U{[ ted States the one hundled and £z«

«é{/M// //ﬁ////////
Ih In”

provided, h

, in the' year of our Lord one t

hundred and-Z22z 2z ¢z=z~

By.

Recorder of the G#meral Land Office.

P < &5 :
Recorded, Voz..,Z_i___._,, Page ’W/-? o4

s

-
revvw !.' P120b—10m

RECEIVED

DEC 24 1992

NATER RESQU

-~
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THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

To all to whony these presents shall conve, Greeting:

Homestead Certificate No. . 44‘3(.” ______ ‘l
Application (98(98/ ey il ’Er.‘;kﬁgpreaes There has been deposited in the GENERAL LAND OFFICE of the United States a Cerriricare or 1ue Recister

oF THE Laxp OrFice qt/?ma'uhz ‘ 6’U~ R e e e e e e -, whereby it appears that, pursuant
May, 1862, **To secure HOITPStG&dS tO Actual Sattlers on tne PUblKG Domam and the acts supplemental thereto, the claim of

.- has been established and duly copsummated, in conformity to lgw, for the

to the Act of Congress approved 20th

nccordmrr to the OFFILI\L PL sT of the Qur\ey of the said Land, letumed to the GE\'ERAL LAND OFFICE by the S VEYOR GL\]-R&L

A W SRk i oy i

subject to any vested and accrued water rights for mining, agricultural, manufacturing, or other purposes, and rights to ditches and reservoirs used in

thereof, unto the said (OKL @ Q‘?'L‘MC’(J — - and to 24 ' _________________________________

heirs and assigns forever;
connection with such water rights, as may be recognized and acknowledged by the local customns, laws, and decisions of courts, and also subject to the right of the proprietor of

a vein or lode to extract and remove his ore therefrom, should the same be found to penetrate or intersect the premises hereby granted, as provided by law. And there is

) reserved from the lands hereby granted, a right of way thereon for ditches or capals constructed by the authority of the United States.
%dll«&/% O?J] ., PresipENT oF tHE UNITED StaTEs oF Asterica, have caused these letters to be

aaraa, In testimony whereof 1,

> "‘{ent and the seal of the GexeraL Lavp Orrice to be hereunto affixed. %@ /
b " GIVEN under my hand, at the Crry or Wasnixaroy, the L&Z2L (... .. day of _.__.LL dd ... , in the year of our Lord one thousand eight
f hundred and .. }Ww'/c?_ Mt and of the Independence of theé/United States the one hundred and M .....

BY THE PRESIDENT:..... ’//{ /é‘/uzu %ZC/Z//du _______________________________

By -—

4 J cretary.
/ ___________

pe A
- i
i sl I T i 7 L L T NI Y T e e /
2 Recorder of the Generﬂ.l Land Office.

15 bW

-
>

RECEIVED

H—

DEC 24 1992
WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON
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@b[ﬁ 3nhfntull: Made the ———270 /,é _____________________ w.omday of

....... /m the year of our Lord one thousand nine
hundred and.. tp‘? ol s, )

. A a ]‘ vvl,/
Between /.. & ol R S 2 A I T ({ﬂ 7LM/

e e B e B LTI o om0 gy e R 8 B e /) ........ S Bt ot o L

/) J e T P /'”}L/ ( ,\ f/(]e//<0:f/» 4 /(,(> ‘ /69/?? e -
i y .

wltlttﬁﬁl’ﬂ) That the said part,.r;.t...cf‘..:of the first part, for gnd wn consideration of
the sum of - oo s

.35 DEC241992

L B 3 - WATER RESOURCES DEPT,

T T L o e T T S e T T e o o g e o e ——r— bALEM OREGON

Cowdeaery’s Form No. 1T1A—-~WARRANTY DEED
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@LOllcﬂ)tl' with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appur-
tenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the rents, issues
and profits thereof.

@o ,ﬁanc and te f]ﬂlh, all and singular the above-mentioned and described
premises, together with the appurienances, unto the said partaz. of the second
part, and to......o ... heirs and a,ssigns ]"orever. /jnd, the mzd pnrtﬂm of the

person (md persons whomsoever, lawfu,ll Y cZa,meg" or to clmm the same, sha,ll
and will mnrrunt and by these presents forever Defend,

‘//u;um) ~hands and sea,l_s_the day and year ﬁ7 st above written.

Staned, Scaled and Delivered in the Presence of
% ﬂ%w/mym /D"

e

P”"“THN 5
DEC 24 1992

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

State of Oregon, )
County of Coos. ) ss.

This certifies that on this 2o day of ﬂﬂ/’

Nageh, 1903, personally aypearcd before me, a Notary Public for
Oregon, the above named B. R. Bann ing and his wife, Elizabeth Ban-
ning, who are known to me to be the identical persons desoribed in
and who executed the fore poing deed, and they acknowledged to me
%hatl they executed the same for the uses and purposes tlerein set
orth.

IN VITNESS WHERFOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my Notarlal ceal the day and year first above writtien.

(’D;fS Coccioo=t
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THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Lo aly to wihon these presents shall zome, Greeting:

Eﬂrﬁ‘a #Jhere has been deposited in the GENERAL LAND OFFICE of the United States a Certiricare oF THE REcISTER

oF THE Laxp o::‘.m at r\ Ean i e

/
~whereby it appears that, pursuant

O AL 0L v

RECEIVED

DEC 24 1992
WATER RESOURCES DEPT,

SALEM, OREGOM

ibit 5

»,

the W t of Cc mﬁo/v ;E:ES 20th May, Tmc\\fﬂu mmnﬁmﬂ\uammﬁmmm to Actual Settlers oz the Public Domain,” and the acts supplemental thereto, the claim of
{ O N = = ~ ————————"has been established and oozlﬁbEiQFE oo:»c:?? 8 law, for the

LSMF &(P\&\\ of\\\ ..... n/u éﬂ \A L AAOANALAD, \OCC ..... <(§.\O(\Qf\ 4~
) . \ o < 7
(k\.c ......... ,. \L\C&%\H\ A2 ,N\.Fkk\ g ATt Ol i H}\(C \.-..wk.... Adl fmmzsxxc Ay (r\m@ ) &&SN Al

(Pr\ofb\r ........ A O O

PP S Ll YT g % \N\ L c\m\r ?&Squ

........................ T
\Q\ ........ AL c>\<(:\\h\ ................ 1V 28
according to »f\::w Orriciat Prar of the Surv m,‘ of the uam Land, returned to the QM/ ERAL LAND OF m IGE by the ¥grvEyor GasEr
FAomw knoo e, That there is, 32&9,@ granted by the United States unto the said ..\ N i P .S U0 Y g

the tract of Land above mmmaicmmn To have and to heold the said tract of Land, ﬁ‘:r\\rm appurtenances
~ecrzmm and to Y

manufaeturing, or other purposes, and rights to ditches and reservoirs used in

, and decisions of courts, and also subject to the right of the proprietor of
And there is

—

thereof, unto the said -\_ \.f.p\\ﬂv ................ /

heirs and assigns forever; subject to any vested and accrued water rights for mining, agricultural,
connection with suck water rights, as may be recognized and acknowledged by the local customs, laws
should the same be found to penetrate or intersect the premises hereby granted, as provided by law.

anals constructed by the authority of the United States.

. a vein or lode to extract and remove his ore therefrom,
reserved from the lands hereby granted, a right of way thereon for ditches or ¢

\
a LE¥ | L) A :
2 e In testimony whereoad bn:...x.. \ b\\r\k‘ﬁ\ L(.CP\L ..NRN\:.N\M;TE?A_ oF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
B have caused these letters to be made Patent, and the seal of the GEx _.f:ﬁ Laxp_OrFICcE to be hereunto Eﬁmz&\.
3 ; TV L GIVEN under my and, at the,C1Ty oF WASHINGTON, ?|Kﬁ§3%§hidm& 1y of k\ulw in the vear of ord o:m.:s (mwﬁ\
i = : nine hundred. Zanel / C and of the Independence of the United States the one hundred and/. SarnLads RA ot M
421 . a 7 ; /]
« AR ¢ By THE PRESIDENT: A\ \,\\ Lt d ?N&\w\, - / ﬂ\
i:.lr .&kﬁ By £y \,r \\ \&\v PN e , Seeretary, ;
) > ; x\\
T R ’ :
ey Recorded.- sl -...m.m: Nu;a\..z.ﬁ:: i \ LeL .\H \_Recorder of the General Land Office.

A e



.:x‘,u-ol.—'d(lOB Ebihibit 6

Deed No.-...148 B...— ., Issued for Contract No... 4283 ..
- -

Eh‘s ﬁeeﬁ’ miade 0N s e JINE LB e 1907, by OREGON AND CALIFORNIA
RAILROAD COMPANY, a Corporation duly incorporated and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, first party, and
the UNION TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK, a Corporation duly incorporated and existing under the laws of the State

of New York, second party, unto s s e et ey A s i SIS
T T e e e e et e et _ | QL. DLMUI:LSQ“ ....................... — wsmnt hird party ==

Witnesseth: That in consideration of === e T e sy e Dollars
paid to first party, and me——————ererrmrre T s e Two. Mundrad. ($200,00) % = Dollars
pitid to second party under direction of first party (as provided in the Trust Deed by first party to beLou(l party, dated July 1, 18587), first party hereby
grants and conveys, and second party hereby releases and confirms, unto third part_} . ,———rrrc—rrrrmeer—hig helIB'--—:'_..-.' ,,,,,,,,, —=-and assigns,
all right, title and interest it (first party) now has or holds, or may hereafter obtain or acquire from the United States, in 5 10 the following described
lands situated in the Count¥ .. of ——r—rrreeeer .‘-.-.o..r—_T:—.CO.'Q" s e e = State Of s e, QNG UM e —.—.---,»_."rg:.—:;to-wit: .
s —-~———-..est half of Horthwest quarter (Wl of Hig}rrrmmrrmermrm—m———_—— e

.-/”
//

_—"" RECEIVED
i DEC 24 1992

. o WATER RESOURCES DEFPT,
- SALEM, OREGONM

- —— ST i —— e Rt % e T T & e

of Section———==Seventecs. (L7)—— - , Township - _-,.—T}ur ty.. (50 01Lth-~—- ——r Range.— Jlleven. { ll) s CBTJ e ——

Willamette Meridiun, containing. == i ghty . .(80) e e e CTES,  ACCOIding to the United ql-’ltt.b Public Surveys ;
together with all nghtb, privileges and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

f..\'l't}lﬁllg from the foregoing conveyauce, for railroad right of way, strips of land o One Hundred . {100) et wide,
lying equally on each side of first party’'s constructed railroads (main-track, side-track and spur-track) as now locutel on or near said land, and reseruing
similar right of way, of the same width, for each additional railroad (maintrack, side-truck or spur-track) hereafter constructed by or in the interest of

maintam the same at all times whcn and whlle the said strips are used for railroad llght of way purposes. Au(l first party reserves and retdm: the
tight to take from the lands conveyed by this Deed all water nceded, now or hereafter, for operating and repairing the said railroads.

Also—-excopling -wud-vesrsling -all=igoma=coal;-lignite,~asphaltum,~petrolemn--and - other=mineral=<oils, ~gypsum,«gold,-silver~cinnabar,lead,-tin,
OpPuielisiestois nashloaiilall- ot her-depositsand.substances subject.of location-or.entry- under—laws .o l..Coug ress -as-mineral -or-mineral-land,.-ou-0r-in
the—sabd=lands = first-purty-petmining - aud- resesobng-unto- itself - itn-suctessors-und-assigns, therexclusive-right-to-prospect-on. and in. the. said Jand.joz
any-oicall.ol-the said minerals. or.mineral substances,existing - or-supposed- Lo-exist— (hereon - or-therein,~and -to—mine - for—and-remove any - or—all - suid
minerals-or-mineral -substances fOund-or-40-be (vuni -by—any persons -on-or within-said land, with-right-ut all-times-to eater- ou-said land to-prospect-for,
mine-op-remove any-or-all- ol -said minerals and -mineral-substances, -and-to-use so much of the said land as may be necessary for the-convenient-and
proper-operation - of-such-prospecting,- mining, and-removal of mineral-and mineral substances.

To Haue and to Hald the said premises, with the appurtenances, unto third part.J. —<-v———his helirs -~ .. ...
and assigns forever, freed and discharged from the liens, powers and trusts of the said ‘I'rust Deed given by nrst party to second party on july 1, 1837,
as aforesaid.

Fu Witness Wheveat, first party has caused its name and corporate seal to be hereunto subseribed and affixed

[T i i o B st Viga . =~ President and Secretary, and sccond'party has caused its name
and corporate seal to be subscribed and affixed by its —=- - TTIT o ToITIIILL L Z/i € €. _President
- k- o —— s ..L%]L/.AJ. ...hecretar), on the date herein first written
Fu Presenuce of: \ OREGON AND CALIFORNIA RAILROAD COMPANY, \
\
B'y __________________________ L.‘_ \.\‘-
/ ——Viea._ rresident. :
, E
By. MR Gt s e JEih e NV AREE. O e o -
Ity ):crﬂary
UNION TRUST. COHBANY/OF NEW YORK,
//,
) /)'y.,,_cf»:.'___//_/._ ,,,lff.‘/f;,’_ ,,,,,, e PR e
I Sl
I lt.\‘_.,,(\,/,, i ,Cffl’reridmt.
{
/ /\Jé [)LA -/‘2/ ........ '. o Gk ) Ity Fud A Secretary

CUECKED BV fe
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The Wnited States of America,

@a all to wham these presents shall rome, Greeting:

Certificate No. 13606,

WHEREAS, ————— ——— OLE SAMUELSON

has deposited in the GENERAL LAND OFFICE of the United States a Certificate of the

Register of the Land Office at Roseburg, Oregon, -

whereby it appears

that full payment has been made by the said 0Ole Samuelson .. .

according to the provisions of the Act of Congress of the 24th of April, 1820, entitled

"An Act making further provision for the sale of the Publiec Lands,"”

and the acts

supplemental tnereto, for the east half of the southwest quarter of Section eighteen
in Tovmship thirty south of Range eleven west of the Willamette Meridian, Oregon, con~

A g e G B I B Y e e e e

acc'é_x"ding to the O0fficial Plat of the Survey of the said lands, returned to the GENERAL
LAND OFFICE by the Surveyor General, which said Tract has been purchased by the said

Ole Samuelson:

NOW KNOW YE, That the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, in consideration of the premises,
and in conformity with the several Acts of Congress in such case made and provided,

HAVE GIVEN AND GRANTED, and by these presents DO GIVE AND GRANT,

Ole Samuelson - — '

unto the said

and to

his heirs, the said Tract above deseribed; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same, together

with all the rights, privileges, lmmunities, and appurtenances, of whatsoever nature,

thereunto belonging, unto the said 0Ole Samuelson

and to his heirs and assigns forever; subjlect to any vested and accrued water

rights for mining, agricultural, manufacturing, or other purposes, and rights to ditches
and reservoirs used in connection with such water rights, as may be recognized and
acknowledged by the local customs, laws, and decisions of courts, and also subject to the
right of the proprietor of a vein or lode to extract and remove his ore therefrom, should
the same be found to penetrate or intersect the premises hereby granted, as provided by
law; and there is reserved from the lands hereby granted, a right of way thereon for

ditches or canals constructed by the authority of the United States.

In testimony whereof I, Theodore Roosevelt

, President of the

United States of America, have caused these letters to be made
b 4 Patent, and the seal of the General Land Office to be hereunto

il b affixed.
1 - ]
R T - ks GIVEN under my hand, at the City of Washington, the
b - 4
T - r }
1 > thirteenth day of January , in the year
._ i 4
< 4 : of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and __ eight
‘a.‘ N “ 3 ‘f and of the Independence of the United States the one hundred
bt o tbhirty-second,
g SRt /
By the President:x ; / /L( _______________ 4"/!55/ ___________________
7
IR e R i / //’// it ;/ o ., /Becretary,
/
ol i () // Rl P22 A2 6!
Recorder of the General Lan ffice.
Recorded , Vo1.'?11, Page 3222, e
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, England Mar. 3, 1828 and
years old at the time of his
At the age of 12 years, he,
s parents crossed the ocean
York and moved from there
s,
1e age of 24 he was united
‘jage to Miss Lucinda Smith
this union were born 10
n: Mathias F. of El Monte,
William Jr. of Powhatten,
.; Rosetta Thomas of Ho-
Wash.; Minnie Smith of
‘hee, Wash. ; Elbina Olds of
, City, Ore.; Anna Reese of
Calif.; Lizzie Reese of San
Jalif.; Arthur M. who died
7, 1911; Clarence E. of Myr-
nt and Sidney who died in
y in Grinnell, Iowa.

888, Mr. Russell with his
came to Oregon, where he
1ed until his wife died which
ed Feb. 12, 1906 when he
to Los Angeles, Calif. He
1 year in the Civil War and
member of the G.A.R. Be-
3 children, 27 grandchildren
rreat grandchildren he leaves
e of 2 months to mourn the
f father, grandfather and
1d. Interment was in Los
3,
le Point Enterprise, Mar. 6, 1913
e i e

Ed. C. Greene

C. Greene, 63 vears old who
* late vears made his home
penish, Wash. died (recent-
Iis wife died a number of
ago but he is survived by 3
en ;"1 son in the fisheries of
y, another in the machine
of Vancouver, B.C. and a
ter at Vancouver. .

Greene will be remembered
e of the oldest pioneers of
arn Coos and northern Curry
es, having for many years
| the ranch near Eckley
) as “Deer Park” which was
yought by the Bigelow family

o S, sy 1 R B, R 06 e e B v RN

Sty

W g e

ST et SR Al L E R A

and now owned by the C. A. Smith
Timber Co. Mr. Greene was a bro-
ther of Tom Greene of Bridge and
also of Bart Greene who died over
a year ago.

Ole Samuelson
Ole Samuelson passed away at
the home of his sister, Mrs. O. O.
Lund of West Coquille, Mar. 19,
1913. He was born in Norway on
June 25, 1854, being 58 years 9
months and 18 days old. Mr. Sam-
uelson in company with his sister
came to the United States in 1887
and went direct to Bancroft, Ore-
gon, to join an older brother, Louis
Samuelson who about 23 years ago
preceded him in death. Mr. Sam-
uelson owned a ranch at Bancroft,
and has resided there until last fall,
when he went to West Coquille. He
was a member of the Lutheran
church. He was unmarried and be-
sides his sister, leaves a brother
in Norway.
—Myrtle Point Enterprise, Mar. 27, 1913
e g e
John S. Coke, Sr.
Grandpa Coke, a pioneer of Coos
county, Oregon who lived at Middle
Creek near here, died in Los An-
eles recently. Interment will take
place at the Dora cemetery.
—McKinley Musings
—Muyrtle Point Enterprise, Mar. 13, 1913
ELLLIAY s

Angeline Bright

Mrs. Angeline Bright died May
6, 1913 at the home of her son, Al-
bert Bright, near Gravel Ford. She
was born in Tennessee and was
81 vears 6 months and 17 days old.

She was married twice, her first
husband being a Mr. Tucker, and
one son was born to them. Her sec-
ond husband was James S. Bright
and 5 children were the issue of
this union, 8 girls and 2 boys. With
her last husband and family she
came to Coos county September
1872 and located on a homestead

78

on the North Fork, where she resid-
ed nearly 41 years.

Her husband and sons worked
150 days during one year making
roads to their place, and received
not one cent of compensation. She
was a member of the U.B. Church.
Rev. Thos Barklow officiated at the

funeral.
—Muyrile Point Enterprise, May 8, 1913
————————

Mrs. Nancy Ransier

Mrs. Nancy Ransier, age 71
vears, died July 1, 1913 at her home
in West Myrtle Point. The deceased
was the mother of Thomas, Albert,
J.D., Daniel, Frank, Isaac and
Manley Barklow and Mrs. Martha
Root, all of Coos county. Burial in
the Norway cemetery.

—Myrtle Point Enterprise, July 3, 1913
oM BT TR

Mrs. Susannah Brower

Mrs. Susannah Brower passed
away Aug. 10, 1913 at the advanced
age of 81 years 15 days. She leaves
5 sons, 28 grandchildren and 6
great grandchildren. Buried at
Norway cemetery, Rev. Thos. Bark-
low officiated. She was born in
Montgomery county, Ohio, in the
Little Miami Valley, 6 miles below
Dayvton in the yvear 1832, daughter
of Eli and Mary Noffsinger. Join-
ed the Brethren church in 1846.
Moved with her parents in 1840
to Randolph county, Indiana, near
Union City, Sept. 6, 1849 was mar-
died to John Root. In August 1857
moved to Bond county, Illinois.

In October 1874, they moved to
Coos county and in 1887 her hus-
band died. To this union was born
11 children, 2 girls and 9 boys. Six
are deceased and 5 living. In 1892
married Elder Davis Brower in
Jackson county, Oregon, then mov-
ed to Talent, Jackson county, Ore-
gon and in 1900 he died. In June
of that year moved back to Coos

county and remgai
—Muyrtle Point E e iBa

DEC 24 1992
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OR 37229

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Coos Bay District Office
333 South Fourth Street
Coos Bay, OR 97420

RIGHT-OF-WAY

Section A
1. There is hereby granted, pursuant to Title V of the Federal Land Policy and
Management Act of 1976 (43 U.S.C. 176), a nonexclusive, nonpossessory right-of-way to:

Dorothy L. Lund
Box 33, Gaylord Rural Station
Myrtle Point, OR 97458

In case of change of address the holder shall immediately notify the authorized officer.

2. To use, subject to terms and conditions set out below, the following described
Public Land.

SE%SW% Section 7, T. 30 S., R. 11 W., Will, Mer., Coos County, Oregon
3. Description of the right-of-way facility and purpose:

A spring on the above described public lands at which a 30 gallon collector
barrel is located and a 160 foot 3/4" metal and plastic pipeline crosses in a
southerly direction to right—of-way holder's property.

A map showing the location of the right—of-way over the above described public land is
attached hereto as Exhibit A,

Section B

1. The right-of-way holder agrees to comply with all the applicable regulations
contained in 43 CFR 2800,

2. If the right-of-way holder violates any of the terms and conditions to this grant,
the authorized officer, after giving written notice may declare the grant terminated.

3. This grant is subject to all valid rights existing on the effective date of this
grant.

4, There is reserved to the authorized officer, the right to grant additional
rights—of-way or permits for compatible use on, over, under or adjacent to the land
involved in this grant,

5. The right-of-way shall be relinquished to the United States if the authorized uses
are no longer needed.

6. All other terms and conditions. Compliance will be in accordance with the terms and
conditions as specified herein and in Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part
hereof.

7. Rental: $25.00 estimated rental payable in advance for the first five-year period.
This grant is issued subject to a subsequent appraisal by the Bureau of Land
Management., The holder agrees to pay BLM those additional fees determined by
appraisal to represent the fair market rental for the use of the public lands
involved in this grant.

8. This right-of-way grant shall terminate 30 years from the effective date of this
grant unless prior thereto i1t is relinquished, abandoned, terminated or otherwise
modified pursuant to the terms and conditions of this grant or any applicable
Federal law or regulation. This right-of-way may be renewed. If renewed the
right-of-way will be subject to regulations existing at the time of renewal, and
such other terms and conditions deemed necessary to protect the public interest.

The effective date of this right-of-way grant 1s the date of execution by the authorized
officer.

The undersigned agrees to the terms and The right-of-way grant is executed
conditions of this right-of—way grant: this 27 day of August 1984 .

S onThy K gl

DOROTHY L. LUNB/

DISTRICT MANAGER

ACTING

RECEIVED
DEC 2 4 1992

WATER RESGURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON
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EXHIBIT B

The Holder shall comply with the applicable Federal and State laws and
regulations concerning the use of pesticides (i.e. insecticides,
herbicides, fungicides, rodenticides, and other similar substances) in
all activities/operations under this Grant. The Holder shall obtain from
the authorized officer approval of a written plan prior to the use of
such substances. The plan must provide the type and quantity of material
to be used; the pest insect, fungus, etc., to be controlled; the method
of application; the location of or storage and disposal of contalners;
and other information that the authorized officer may require. The plan
should be submitted no later than December 1 of any calendar year that
covers the proposed activities for the next fiscal year (i.e., December
1, 1983, deadline for a fiscal year 1985 action). If need for emergency
use of pesticides is identified, the use must be approved by the
authorized officer. The use of substances on or near the right—of-way
shall be in accordance with the approved plan. A pesticide shall not be
used 1f the Secretary of the Interior has prohibited its use. A
pesticide shall be used only in accordance with its registered uses and
within other limitations if the Secretary has imposed limitations.
Pesticides shall not be permanently stored on public lands authorized for
use under this Grant.

The Holder shall indemnify the United States against any liability for
damage to life or property arising from the occupancy or use of public
lands under this grant.

Holder is subject for any damage to U.S. Government lands resulting from
the construciton, maintenance or repair of the pipeline. Holder shall
repair any damage to the satisfaction of the Authorized Officer.

The United States will not be held liable for any damage to the pipeline
caused by the general public or as result of fire, wind, or other natural
disasters or as a result of silvicultural practices, timber harvesting
operations, or other actions stemming from the normal land management
activities of the Bureau of Land Management.

RECEIVED
DEC 24 1992

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON



Recelpt for Request for Lapd Use Information .

Y L)

WRD . pplicant Nam f','/ &
This receipt must be signed by a local governrfient representative and retumed to the applicant
for inclusion in the WRD application IF the local government can not provide the above
requested land use informalion while the applicant waits.

City or County: //;W
Staff Contact: P g vt 92 10 xé&/f//a//j//m Phone: S5 —5/2, A R4O
Signature: AL v Date of Information Request: /2. 3/7.2

Attachment F



- .. md? 04'@ 4_
Land Use Informatlon‘ﬁ:rm: Permits, Hydroelectric Licem€es, Water Uses In .
Additlion to Classlifled Uses . N

This Informatlon Is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as
required by ORS 197.180. The Water Resources Department will use this and other Information
1o evaluate the water use application. DO NOT FILL OUT THIS FORM IF water Is to be
diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.

Applicant’s Name: s o2l g QM
Address: CoAdazth— =
City: State: g} Zip: _92%-58 Day Phone: 5 72-9 /24

Please provide Information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted or used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use , or
irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed servics area
boundarles for the tax lot Information requested below.

Check All That Apply
Tax Lot or Local Plan Deslignation/Zoning Water Water Water
1.D.# {e.q. Rural Residential/RRA-5) Diverded | Conveyed Use

%‘9 ‘,_-_\Zée; ;,Ll 20—/ EFU]F
) " vt 2o —/; IS

Please list all counties and cities within which water Is proposed to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. T
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed
unless your project will be located entirely within city limits. In this case, only the city
planning agency must complete this form. Please request extra forn.; as needed.

—— — ="

L | m 1

Local government planning officlals are to complets the remalnder of this form. If this form can
not be completed while the applicant walts, please slgn and detach the recelpt as Instructed
below. Please mall the completed form directly to the Water Resources Department
(3850 Portiand Rd. NE, Salem, OR, 97310) within 60 days of the date of recelpt as shown
below. If the form Is not completed within 60 days, the Department may take action to approve
the water use.

a) Check the appropriate box below and provids requested informatlon.

D Land uves to be served by proposed water uses (Including proposed construction)
are allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable
ordinance section(s); . Go to sectlon b) on reverse side.

D Land uses to be served by proposed waler uses ({including proposed construction)
involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below. Note; Please

altach documentatlon of applicable local land use approvals which have already
been obtalned. (Record of Actlon plus any accompanyling findings Is sutficlent.)

Type of ﬂ Please check the box that applies:
Land Use Approvals Needed Cite Most Significant,
{(e.g.: plan amendments, rezones, Applicable Plan Policles & Already Alrea Baing Pursued
conditional use permits, etc.) Ordinance Section Relerences [| Obtained | Denle SahsfacionI!:__=

(over)
Recelpt for Requesﬂ
WRD Applicant Nam ﬂ,’/ A
This receipt must be signed by a loca!l governrient representative and retumed to the applicant
for inclusion in the WRD application IF the local government can not provide the above
requested land use informalion while the applicant waits.
City or County: é/f’ft/
Staht Contact: A7 775748207 it siciasitin Phone: ¥ —F/2, A3

Signature: k////ZZ(/A/V%{//,aQVu Date of Information Request: //_/;-2%7/8
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RECEIVED

(For Local Use Continued)

DEC 24 1992
b) Pleass provide printed name and written slgnature. S pEQ . -
Name: ' Data: WALET.REEJ O%};(EZ%DEP e
Title: . Phone: ’ N

Signalture:

Local governments are Inviled to express speclal land use concerns or make recommandations
lo the Department regarding this proposed use of waler below, or on a separats sheet. For
additional Informatlon call Roberla Jortner or Rick Bastasch at 378-3671.

Additional Comments:

Oregon Water Resources Depardment Version: 8/27/90
3850 Portland Rd. NE

Salem, OR 97310

*'378 - 3671



‘o W W Planning Official Initials: _JA
\ ipti f Water .
: wr Description of Water Use -~ 10‘34""9 4-

Note to Applicant: This sheet will provide local planning staff with a basic description of your proposed water use.
Please fill out this sheet before bringing the attached land use form to your iocal planning office. 1t will help local planning
offices complete your land use information form quickly.

Note to Local Planning Officlals: Please initial this sheet. Do not separate it from the land use information form. If

needed, please make a separate copy for your records.
Satterey 158, 17+/8
7205 g/l W

- Applicant Name:
Addrecs:

Phone: 472 K/200

Please indicate what you will use the water for. Check all boxes that apply
and fill in the blanks with key characteristics of the project

D Irrigation (crop type, golf course, nursery or greenhouse):

E Livestock (type of livestock, feedlot, slaughterhouse): (s 4 Fhe %ﬁ

E Residential (# units, single or multi-family, # lots if pariition or subdivision): é%éé ;452/ 'Z;%

D Commercial (i.e., retail, office, restaurant, gas station, hotel, service, etc.): <

D Industrial {i.e., factory, pulp mill, research and development, processing, etc.):

D Institutional (i.e., school, library, etc.):

E] Mining {aggregate, metal, open pit, placer, efc.):

D Recreation (park, campsite, pond, elc.)
D Fish and Wildlife (pond, hatchery, eic.)

D Hydropower (dam, reservoir, power generaling or transmitting facilities):
Other (Name and list key characteristics):

Indicate sources for the proposed water use Indicate the estimated quantity of water

below: the use will require. "y ,;. ?f a‘! Eﬁ
e

B Surface Water a.g ubic feet per second. o
Name sourges: ) DEC 2 4 1997
dl/. Gallons per minute.
i ihi e e SUURCES DEFT
————— Acre-Feel SALEM, OREGON

D Reservoir or pond

D Groungd Water

Water Resources Depariment, 3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR 97310
Phone: 378-3671 Version: 8/30/90



